

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 98 of 2025

Date of order: 25.03.2026

Smti. Rody Hmar

Vs.

State of Meghalaya.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Pandit, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, GA
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.

Mr. N. Syngkon, learned GA for the State respondent, has submitted that the paper book has been received. Accordingly, matter is now ready for hearing. List the same after 3 (three) weeks.

The prayer for suspension of sentence will be taken up on the next date.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Khrav"